committee which the Board may have constituted or hereinafter constitute to exercise its powers 

including the powers conferred by this resolution), the consent of the members of the Company be 

and is hereby accorded to create, issue, offer and allot 7,10,000 (Seven Lakhs Ten Thousand) equity 

shares of the Company of the face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each (“Equity Shares”) on 

Preferential allotment basis, to promoters, director and non-promoters, at a price of Rs. 44/- 

(Rupees Forty Four only) (including a premium of Rs. 34/- (Rupees Thirty Four Only) per Equity Share 

aggregating to Rs. 3,12,40,000/- (Rupees Three Crores Twelve Lakh Forty Thousand Only) in 

accordance with ICDR Regulations, to the following subscribers: 

Sr. 

No. 

Name of the proposed Allottees No of equity 

shares to be 

allotted 

Category 

Allottee is: QIB 

/ MF / FI / 

Trust / Banks 

1 Mr. Deep AshdaLalvani 1,75,000 Promoter N.A.

[...]

Therefore, the Company has proposed the Issue of Shares on Preferential allotment basis to 

selected person to meet its capital requirements. 

2. Type and number of securities to be issued: 

The Special resolution as set out in the notice authorise the Board to issue and allot 7,10,000 

(Seven Lakhs Ten Thousand) equity shares of Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten) each at a price of Rs. 44 

(Rupees Forty Four) per share amounting to Rs. 3,12,40,000 (Rupees Three Crore Twelve Lakh 

Forty Thousand Only). 

3. Intention of Promoters / Directors / Key Managerial Personnel to subscribe to the 

preferential issue: 

Mr. Deep AshdaLalvani, Promoter and Director, Mrs. Vimla A Lalvani, the promoterand Mr. 

SandeepAhuja, Independent Director of the company intend to subscribe to 2,35,000 equity